			CONTRACT ID CODE
. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO	ODIFICATION	TA. REQUISITION/PURCHA	SE REQ. NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
Seven (7)	11/21/89	AFD-88-316 dtd	10/30/89
CODE CODE			2006
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commis Division of Contracts & Proper Washington, D.C. 20555	ty Management		
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.	efreet, county, State and	ZIP Code)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Power Safety International 3315 Old Forest Road			90. DATEO (SEE ITEM I I)
P.O. Box 11886 Lynchburg, VA 24506-1886			X NRC-26-88-316
			1/25/88
CODE	FACILITY CODE	AMENDMENTS OF SOL	ICITATIONS
U) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSU TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.  B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OR	PLIES ONLY TO MOE THE CONTRACT/ORD JANT TO: (Specify authority) RDER IS MODIFIED TO: EM 14, PURSUANT TO	APPROP. No.: 31 Y DIFICATIONS OF CONTI DER NO. AS DESCRIBED DRAY) THE CHANGES SET FOR	n200,820 \$110,200,00 RACTS/ORDERS,
C. THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS E	Sutherity)	INT TO AUTHORITY OF	
X FAR 52.217-9 Option to E	xtend the Term	of the Contract .	- Services
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not.	The stand to sign !	his document and return -	copies to the issuing office.
(See page 2)			
8911290165 89 PDR CONTR NRC-26-88-316	P1121 5 PDC		and the table land
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of	of the document reference	d in Item 9A or 1GA, as here!	of copylings ting officer (free or man)
154 HAME AND TITLE OF SIGNED Hype or prin	AND REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	Paul J. Edgew	MACE

Paul J. Edgeworth Aface

11/31/89

ALCOHOLDS

Contract No. NRC-26-88-316 Modification No. 7 Page 2 of 2

In accordance with contract clause 52.217-9 entitled, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract - Services", this modification hereby exercises the option for Item 3, Simulator Lease - December 15, 1989-December 14, 1990, increases the amount of the contract, and extends the period of performance accordingly. Therefore, the contract is modified as follows:

 Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs. Item 3 is revised to read as follows:

"Item	Supplies/Services	Qty	Unit	Amount
3	Simulator Lease - December 15, 1989 -	1	Lot	\$110,200.00
	December 14, 1990			п

2. Section B.2, Consideration and Obligation, is revised to read as follows:

"The firm fixed price of this contract is \$583,028.34 (including exercised option). Payment will be made upon completion/delivery and acceptance of all required products/services."

Section F.4 - Duration of Contract Period is revised as follows:

"This contract shall commence on the effective date reflected in block 3 of the SF26 and will expire on December 14, 1990. The duration of the contract will be extended upon NRC's exercise of each option."

All other terms and conditions remain the same.